	1.15.04	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10/02)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102648365	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Northrop Grumman Corporation	Name: The Research Foundation of State	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ■ No	University of New York	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: STOR Intellectual Property	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Division, UB Technology Incubator, Ste. 111	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1576 Sweet Home Road	
□ Other		
Execution Date: Northrop Grumman Corporation: December 18, 2003; Research Foundation of State	City: Amherst State: NY Zip: 14228	
University of New York: December 19, 2003	Additional names and addresses attached? □ Yes No ■	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent	ent No.(s) 4,848,890; 5,412,439  ached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: /2/	
Name: Ranjana Kadle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00	
Hodgson Russ LLP	■ Enclosed	
Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391	08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Ranjana Kadle, Reg. No. 40,041 Name of Person Signing Signat	January 13, 2004 Ure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000041 4848890		
FU:8021 80.00 UP		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - US Patent and Trademark Office		
FLODOCS: 886784 v1 (J08W011.DOC) P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0617

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Northrop Grumman Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 4,848,890 entitled Visor With Point Sun Blocking, and U.S. No. 5,412,439 entitled Laser Visor Having Overlying Photosensors; and

Whereas, The Research Foundation of State University of New York, on behalf of University at Buffalo ("Assignee"), a nonprofit, educational corporation and 501(c)(3) organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with a principal office located at Buffalo, New York is desirous of owning such patents.

**Now Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Northrop Grumman as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,848,890 entitled Visor With Point Sun Blocking, and in and to U.S. No. 5,412,439 entitled Laser Visor Having Overlying Photosensors to The State University of New York as Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts such assignment from Assignor.

It is understood and agreed by the parties hereto that this Assignment includes the right to sue and recover for past infringements, whether known or later discovered.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Northrop Grumman Corporation has paused these presents to	
signed by its duly authorized representative, this day of 200	3.
Northrop Grumman Corporation	
By:	_
John/H. Mullan_	
Corporate Vice President and Secretary	
State of California Accounty of LOS Angeles	
On Dec. 18 2003 before me, Ann M. Tanker, NOTARY Public	_
personally appeared <u>John Ho Mullan</u> , personally known to me - OR - proved to me	on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the	
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/the	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
authorized canacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)	

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ANN M. TANKER
Commission & 1279029
Notory Public - Colliums
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Explus Oct 1, 2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0618

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, The Research Foundation of State University of New York, on behalf of University at Buffalo has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative, this <a href="#ref">19</a> day of <a href="#December">December</a> 2003.		
	The Research Foundation of State University of New York, on behalf of University at Buffalo	
	By: De Salvano	
State of New York County of ERIE		
On 12/19/03 before me, SALLIS	P. REED	
personally appeared <u>Rober J. Genco</u> , personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,	
	Signature of Notary Public  SALLIE P. REED, 01RE5029679  Notary Public, State of New York  Qualified in Niagara County  Commission Expires June 27 2006	

**RECORDED: 01/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0619